

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14777 OF 2025

Suzler Pumps India Private LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Sumeet Rajaram Kadam And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Shreeyas Lalit (on VC) a/w Adv. Shweta R.Rathod i.by
ELIXIR LEGAL SERVICES for Petitioner in
Wp.No.14777/2025 & Wp.No. 12201/2025
Ghanashyam Thombare for Petitioner in WP No. 12908/2025.
THOMBARE GHANASHYAM RAGHUNATH for
Respondent in WP.No.14777/2025 & Wp.No.12201/2025
Mr. Shreeyas Lalit (on VC) a/w Adv. Shweta R.Rathod i.by
ELIXIR LEGAL SERVICES For Resp.No.1 in
Wp.No.12908/2025

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 11th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/12/2025 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)