

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12201 OF 2025

Sulzer Pumps India Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Sumeet Rajaram Kadam And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 14777 OF 2025

Sulzer Pumps India Private LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Sumeet Rajaram Kadam And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12908 OF 2025

Sumeet Rajaram KadamPETITIONER

V/S

M/s Sulzer Pumps India Pvt. LtdRESPONDENT

Mr. Shreeyash U. Lalit A/W Ms. Shweta R. Rathod i/by Elixir
Legal Services for the Petitioner in WP/12201/2025 &
WP/14777/2025 & for the Respondent in WP/12908/2025.

Ms. Jane Cox A/W Mr. Vinayak Sutar i/by Ghanshyam
Thombare for the Respondent in WP/12201/2025 &
WP/14777/2025 & for the Petitioner in WP/12908/2025.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 13th March, 2026

P.C. :

Reserved for Judgment/Order.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)