

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14777 OF 2025

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.03.26
14:44:18 +0530

Suzler Pumps India Private Limited ... Petitioner

V/s.

Sumeet Rajaram Kadam & Others ... Respondents

Mr. Shreeyash U. Lalit with Ms. Shweta R. Rathod i/b
Elixir Legal Services, for the petitioner.

Ms. Jane Cox with Mr. Vinayak Suthar i/by Mr.
Ghanshyam Thombare for the respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 26, 2026

P.C.:

1. List the writ petition for final hearing on 2 April 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)